700263800

	63800
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
<u> </u>	MARKE ANI V
To the Emector of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of section and address (as) below.
Maag Textron Holding AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenskip attached? ✓ No
	Name: <u>Maag Pump Systems Textro</u> n AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address;
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: Aspstrasse 12.
Other	City: Oberglatt,
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Switzerland</u>	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: Switzerland Zip: 8154
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	CHIZERSNID
Execution Date(s) April 11, 2008	General Partnership Citizenship
7) 4 t	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Chizenship Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Cittzenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	The state of the s
	1,036,654
. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili INOX	Additional sheet(a) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	i regionaliti Number is Unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
4444 Mailed	** · **** (MANINE) OF ROUTE STRONG CORP.
arrie, Gregory P. LaPointe	registrations involved:
ternal Address: <u>BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
eet Address: 800 Chapel Street, Suita 1201	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Y: New Haven	6. Payment Information;
tte:CT ZIp:06510	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
one Number: <u>203-777-6628</u>	Expiration Date
Number: 203-865-0297	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-0184</u>
ail Address: donkeh@bachlen	Authorized User Name Gregory P LaPointe
Signature:	- Company of the Comp
Signature	May 11, 2006
Signature Greeny P LePointe Name of Person Signing	May 11, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be fased in (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maag Textron Holding AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,035,654, dated March 16, 1976; and

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems Textron AG, a Switzerland corporation located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Maag Textron Holding AG, does hereby assign unto said Maag Pump Systems Textron AG all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the gear wheel pumps and parts thereof, business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at	, this May of Mpvil,	2006.
	(Assignor)	- '.
	Ву	_
	Name: Wel: Thurip	_
	Title: Wanger	-
Attest:		
Secretary		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0321